## Important changes made to your TD Easy Trade™ (Formerly TD GoalAssist™) account

## TD GoalAssist has been rebranded as TD Easy Trade™, effective January 17, 2022.

The TD Easy Trade Relationship Disclosure, the TD Waterhouse Account and Services Agreement and Disclosure Documents, and the TD Waterhouse Conflicts of Interest Statement have been updated to reflect this change, substituting the new name in for the earlier name where applicable. You can access the updated documents online at www.td.com/etrdd, www.td.com/tdwasa, and www.td.com/tdwcoi.

## You are entitled to 50 commission-free stock trades per year effective January 13, 2022.

The TD Easy Trade Commission Schedule and Statement of Disclosure of Rates and Fees on page 2 is updated to reflect this change.

It now says:

All TD Easy Trade clients get 50 commission-free stock trades per calendar year (January–December). Applicable commission charge is displayed at the time of order entry (0\$ for the first 50 stock trades and \$9.99 per stock trade thereafter). The 50 commission-free stock trades are per client and not per account. A client can have multiple accounts and will only receive 50 commission-free stock trades across accounts. You can access the updated document online at www.td.com/etsrf.



## **TD Direct Investing**

The information contained herein has been provided by TD Direct Investing and is for information purposes only. The information has been drawn from sources believed to be reliable. The information does not provide financial, legal, tax or investment advice. Particular investment, tax, or trading strategies should be evaluated relative to each individual's objectives and risk tolerance. TD Direct Investing is a division of TD Waterhouse Canada Inc., a subsidiary of The Toronto-Dominion Bank. TD Waterhouse Canada Inc., a subsidiary of The Toronto-TD Waterhouse Canada Inc., a subsidiary of The Toronto-Dominion Bank. All trademarks are the property of The Toronto-Dominion Bank of the irrespective owners. ®The TD logo and other trademarks are the property of The Toronto-Dominion Bank or its subsidiaries. 20824 (0322)